Government of NC1 of Denn Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

Revenue Departine Oate.

Dated, 10 7

No.F.1(694)/GA/Estt./DC/2012/ 609

Order

In pursuance of order No. 192 read with No, F.30/5/2017/S.I dated 31-05-2016 issued by the Deputy Secretary(Services), Ms. Nidhi Sarohe, DANICS Officer/ SDM (HQ) is hereby relieved and posted as SDM Yamuna Vihar with immediate with the direction to report to Dy. Commissioner North-East for further assignment of duties.

This issues with the approval of Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

10/07/2017 (Harshit Jain)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ)

Dated, 10 717

No.F.1(694)/GA/Estt./DC/2012/ 1609

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. The Dy. Commissioner, District North-East, Revenue Department, Delhi,
 - 2. Dy. Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch Delhi Secretariate w.r.t. his order referred
 - 3. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department (HQ) for uploading the order on the website of the department,
 - 4. Officers concerned, Revenue Department, (HQ),
 - 5. Controller of Accounts (HQ), Revenue Department,
 - 6. OIC(B&B), Revenue Department(HQ),
 - 7. PAO concerned through OIC (B& B),
 - 8. Guard file.

(Harshit Jain) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ)